Were definition       Patent and Trademark Office         Were definition       Image: Section definition         Were definition       Image: Section definition         Table stating: Section       Image: Section         Table stating: Section       Image: Section         ARI D. KAPLAN       Image: Section         Image: Section       Image: Section         ARI D. KAPLAN       Image: Section         Image: Section       Image: Section         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       Image: Section         Image: Section       Image: Section				Docket No	D.: P1675USA	BCR/CEA
Patent and Trademark Offic  To the Honorable Commissioner of P  101919674  To the Honorable Commissioner of P  101919674  To the Honorable Commissioner of P  101919674  Alter of conveying party(fes):  ARI D. KAPLAN  ((((((()))))  ARI D. KAPLAN  (((((()))))  Additional mane(s) & address of receiving party(ies): Name: EXPAND BEV OND CORPORATION  Address: 640 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 330  Address: 640 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 340  Address: 640 N. LaSalle Street,	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	12-20-20	01	IEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.       It UIST 1907 4       It are of conveying partylies)         1. Name of conveying partylies)       It are of conveying partylies)       It are of conveying partylies)         ARI D. KAPLAN       ((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((	(кву. 05-07) ОМВ №. 0651-0027 (вхр. 5/31/2002) Р08А/REV03			,	Patent and	Trademark Office
To the polarization conveying party(les):         ARI D. KAPLAN         ARI D. KAPLAN         ((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((	Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔻	1019196	74	<b>V</b>	▼	<b>V</b>
ARI D. KAPLAN       ((((())))         Additional names(s) of conveying party(es)       ) Yes. 20 No         Additional names(s) of conveying party(es)       ) Yes. 20 No         3. Nature of conveyance:       )         Additional names(s) of conveying party(es)       ) Yes. 20 No         3. Nature of conveyance:       )         Assignment       )         B. Security Agreement       )         Change of Name       City Chicago         State/Prov.:       Illinois         Other       Country: US         ZiP:       60610         Execution Date:       November 8, 2001         Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       November 8, 2001         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No (s)         NOT ASSIGNED YET       /O(0074912         Additional numbers       1 ves 20 No         6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.       7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			10000 100010			opy thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying pany(les)       □ Yes ⊠ No         Additional names(s) of conveying pany(les)       □ Yes ⊠ No         ③ Nature of conveyance:       ⊠ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name       City: Chicago       State/Prov: Tilinois         □ Other       ⊂ Country: US       ZIP: 60610         Execution Date:       November 8, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es)       □ Yes ≥ No         4 Application number(s) or patient numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 8, 2001       Patent No. (s)         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No. (s)         NOT ASSIGNED YFT       I/O ( DOTT 912         Name:       Brain C: Rupp-Gardner, Carrin & Douglas       7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.90         Name:       Brain C: Rupp-Gardner, Carrin & Douglas       7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.90         Additional numbers       □ Yes ⊠ No       G Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Additional numbers       □ Yes ⊠ No       G Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Brain C: Rupp-Gardner, Carrin & Douglas       7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.90       1         Address:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	2. Name and	address of rece	iving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)       □ Yes ≥ No         3. Nature of conveyance:       >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	ARI D. KAPLAN ((\X		Name: EXPAND BEYOND CORPORATION			
3. Nature of conveyance:               Assignment			Address:	640 N. LaSalle S	Street, Suite 330	
☑ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☑ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name       City: Chicago       State/Prov: Illinois         ☑ Other       Country: US       ZIP: 60610         Execution Date:       November 8, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es)       □ Yes       ☑ No         4 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       November 8, 2001         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No (s)         NOT ASSIGNED YET       //0 0074912         Additional numbers       □ Yes ⊠ No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6 Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Brau C. Rupp- Gardner, Carton & Douglas       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       5 40.00         Registration No.       35.665       Implication of the deposit account       2/15/2001 GT0H1         Address:       321 N. Ctark Street, Suite 3400       □       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City:       Chicago       State/Prov:       Illinois       07-0181         City:       Chicago       State/Prov:       Illinois       07-0181         Country:       US       ZiP: 60610 </td <td>Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)</td> <td>🗋 Yes 🛛 No</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>01</td> <td></td>	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No			01	
□ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name       City Chicago       State/Prov: Timois         □ Other       Country: US       ZIP: 60610         Execution Date: November 8, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es)       □ Yes       In No.         4 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       November 8, 2001         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No (s)         NOT ASSIGNED YET       / 0 ( 007-9/12)         Additional numbers       □ Yes ⊠ No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Briau C. Rupp- Gardner, Carton & Douglas       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       35.665       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account       2/19/2001 GT0H1         Address:       321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400       In Authorized to be charged to deposit account       8. Deposit account number:         0f. Uty:       Chicago       State/Ppov:       10007912         1       FLS81       40.00 CB       In Authorized to be charged to deposit account         20       State-Priciv:       10007912       1000012	3. Nature of conveyance:		1 1 1 <b>1</b> 10			
□ Other       Country: US       ZIP: 60610         Execution Date: November 8, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es)       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 8, 2001       Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         NOT ASSIGNED VET       //0 00074912         Additional numbers       □ Yes       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40.00       \$ 40.00         8. Registration No.       35.665       ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Address:       321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400       @ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Altroviced to Due of the opy of this page if paying by deposit account       8. Deposit account number         07:0181       00:010       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         1       Do Not USE THIS SPACE       November 8, 2001         9. Statement and signature. To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orignal document).       November 8, 2001	🛛 Assignment	Merger			jcse 10	
Execution Date: November 8, 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es)       □ Yes ☑ No         4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       November 8, 2001         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No (s)         NOT ASSIGNED YET       // 0 0074912         Additional numbers       □ Yes ☑ No         5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name       Brian C. Rupp- Gardner, Carton & Douglas       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       35.665       ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Address:       321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3480       07.0181       07.0181         City: Chicago       State/Pr(by: Illinois       07.0181         Country: US       ZIP. 60610       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Signature.       Total be of Person Signing       November 8, 2001         Name of Person Signing       Yeage and under of pages and under of pages methods: nonerset net intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the organic document.       November 8, 2001 <td>Security Agreement</td> <td colspan="2">Change of Name</td> <td>ago</td> <td>State/Prov.</td> <td>Illinois</td>	Security Agreement	Change of Name		ago	State/Prov.	Illinois
4 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       November 8, 2001         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         NOT ASSIGNED YET       ////////////////////////////////////	C Other		Country:	JS	ZIP: 60610	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Norember 8, 2001         Patient Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No (s)         NOT ASSIGNED YET       I \not \not \not \not \not \not \not \not	Execution Date: November 8, 2001		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes	No No
Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         NOT ASSIGNED YET       I/0 007912         Additional numbers       □ Yes ⊠ No         5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Brian C. Rupp- Gardner, Carton & Douglas       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       35.665       ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         Address:       321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400       ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         2/19/2001 6f0NH1       0000123 070181       10007912         In FL381       40.00 CH       07-0181         Country:       US       ZIP: 60610         Country:       US       ZIP: 60610         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the onginal document.         Brian C. Rupp       Name of Person Signing         Name of Person Signing       Signatu/// Materiments and Matdocuments to the mediated the imperents dwat memore thest information to:	4. Application number(s) or patent num	nbers(s):				
NOT ASSIGNED YET       /0 0074912         Additional numbers       Yes ⊠ No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Brian C. Rupp- Gardner, Carton & Douglas       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       35.665       ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account       □         Address:       321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400       □       △       △         2/19/2001 6T0N11       0000123 070181       10007912       □       △       △         1h FC1S81       40.00 CH       □       ○       Or-0181       ○       ○         Country:       US       ZIP: 60610       ○       On NOT USE THIS SPACE       ○       ○         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       ○       November 8, 2001         Brian C. Rupp       Name of Person Signing       Signature       1       Otal         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and       1       1       Date	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application,	the execution	date of the appli	cation is: Novemb	er 8, 2001
NOT ASSIGNED YET       I/0 0074912         Additional numbers       Yes ⊠ No         5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Brian C. Rupp- Gardner, Carton & Douglas       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       35.665       2. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account         Address:       321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400       2. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account         2/19/2001 610H11       0000123 070181       10007912       8. Deposit account number:         07-0181       0000123 070181       10007912       8. Deposit account number:         Chy:       Chicago       State/Priov.: Illinois       07-0181         Country:       US       ZIP. 60610       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Brian C. Rupp       November 8, 2001         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages inducided with required core wheet interactions in:         Maid document.       Total number of pages inducided with required core	Patent Application No. Filin	B. Pa	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers       □ Yes ⊠ No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Brian C. Rupp- Gardner, Carton & Douglas       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40,00         Registration No.       35,665       ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account         Address:       321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400       ☑         2/19/2001 6T0N11       00000123 070181       10007912         10 FE:581       40.00 CH       ⓐ Deposit account number:         07-0181       07-0181         City:       Chicago       State/Prov.:         City:       Chicago       State/Prov.:         Ountry:       US       ZIP:         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Brian C. Rupp       Name of Person Signing       November of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and       Image: Cover sheet attachments in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					1	
Additional numbers       □ Yes ⊠ No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Brian C. Rupp- Gardner, Carton & Douglas       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       \$ 40,00         Registration No.       35,665       ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account         Address:       321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400       ☑         2/19/2001 6T0N11       00000123 070181       10007912         10 FE:581       40.00 CH       ⓐ Deposit account number:         07-0181       07-0181         City:       Chicago       State/Prov.:         City:       Chicago       State/Prov.:         Ountry:       US       ZIP:         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Brian C. Rupp       Name of Person Signing       November of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and       Image: Cover sheet attachments in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					IN ANZA	12
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Brian C. Rupp- Gardner, Carton & Douglas       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       35,665       2.1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       \$ 40.00         Address:       321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400       2.1 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         2/19/2001 6T0H11       00000123 070181       10007912       3. Deposit account number:         01 FC:581       40.00 CH       8. Deposit account number:       07-0181         City:       Chicago       State/Prov.:       Illinois       07-0181         Country:       US       ZIP: 60610       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Brian C. Rupp       Name of Person Signing       Signatu/M       1         Name of Person Signing       Signatu/M       1       Date	NOT ASSIGNED YET			10/007-1	( -	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Brian C. Rupp- Gardner, Carton & Douglas       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       \$ 40.00         Registration No.       35,665       2.1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       \$ 40.00         Address:       321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400       2.1 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account         2/19/2001 6T0H11       00000123 070181       10007912       3. Deposit account number:         01 FC:581       40.00 CH       8. Deposit account number:       07-0181         City:       Chicago       State/Prov.:       Illinois       07-0181         Country:       US       ZIP: 60610       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Brian C. Rupp       Name of Person Signing       Signatu/M       1         Name of Person Signing       Signatu/M       1       Date					t	
concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       Brian C. Rupp- Gardner, Carton & Douglas       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		Additional numbers	🗌 Yes	No No		
Name       Drive of the set of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Water of the original document.       Do Not Use This space         Image: State of the original document.       Do Not use the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Image: State of the original document.       Do Not use the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Image: State of the original document.       Do Not use the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Image: State of the original document.       Do Not use the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Image: State of the original document.       Do Not use the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Image: State of the original document.       Do Not use the information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Image: State of Person Signing       Signature.         Image: State of Person Signing       Signature. <td colspan="2"><ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol></td> <td colspan="3">6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</td>	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Registration No.       Image: State of the set of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Image: State of the set of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Brian C. Rupp       Name of Person Signing       Image: State of the recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and to currents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	- to C. D. and Candner C.					
Address:       321 N. Clark Street, Suite 3400          Authorized to be charged to deposit account          2/19/2001 GT0N11       00000123 070181       10007912          8. Deposit account number:          01 FC:581       40.00 CH          8. Deposit account number:          01 city:       Chicago       State/Prov.: Illinois         07-0181          07-0181          Country:       US       ZIP: 60610       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Do Not USE THIS SPACE            9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Brian C. Rupp          Signature         Name of Person Signing          Signature to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Registration No. 35,665	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
2/19/2001 GTON11       00000123 0/0181       1000/912         01 FC:581       40.00 CH       8. Deposit account number:         City:       Chicago       State/Prov.: Illinois       07-0181         Country:       US       ZIP: 60610       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         P       Statement and signature.       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Brian C. Rupp       Julian       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:       1         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       1       Date	Address: 321 N. Clark Street, Suite		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
A1 FE:581       40.00 CH       8. Deposit account number         City: Chicago       State/Prov.: Illinois       07-0181         Country: US       ZIP: 60610       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       November 8, 2001         Brian C. Rupp       Signature       1       Date         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:       1       Date	12/19/2001 GTON11 00000123 070181 100					
City:       Chicago       State/Pr/ov.:       Initial         Country:       US       ZIP:       60610       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Country:       US       ZIP:       60610       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         9.       Statement and signature.       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       0         9.       Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       November 8, 2001         Brian C. Rupp       Signature       Image: Signature       Image: Signature         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and       Image: Signature       Image: Signature         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Mail documents & Trademarks, Box Assignments       Social space Signature	01 FC:581 40.00 CH			count number		
Country:       US       ZIP:       60610       ONOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       November 8, 2001         Brian C. Rupp       Signature       Image: Cover sheet, attachments, and to the recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Mail documents       Image: Cover sheet information to:	City: Chicago					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian C. Rupp Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be rec						
of the original document. Brian C. Rupp Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to b						
of the original document. Brian C. Rupp Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to b	9. Statement and signature.	Laties the foregoing infor	nation is true a	nd correct and a	any attached copy is	a true copy
of the original document. Brian C. Rupp Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to b	To the best of my knowledge and	bellet, the loregoing mon		$\overline{\mathcal{O}}$	······	2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	of the original document.	- Brit	a C. K	CAP	November o,	2001
Total number of pages incident with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		. At	Signatu	Ŵ	4 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover entering and the second secon	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, att	achments, and		
		Mail documents to be recorded	& Trademarks, Box /			

PATENT REEL: 012378 FRAME: 0167

5

Filed:

Serial No.

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Ari David Kaplan, agree to assign, and do hereby assign to Expand Beyond Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 640 North LaSalle Street, Suite 330, Chicago, IL 60610, and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention and improvements in "AN IMPROVED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS DATABASE MANAGEMENT", a specification of which is attached hereto, invented by me, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the invention or improvements throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result or claim priority from United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/247,523, filed November 9, 2000 and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications and patents granted thereon, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf as fully and entirely as if the invention or improvements would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made.

I warrant that I am the sole and exclusive owner of the interests assigned herein and have the right to make this Assignment. I further warrant that there are no prior sales, assignments, leases, agreements or any encumbrances of any type in the interests assigned herein. I agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever which conflicts with the interests assigned herein.

I authorize Assignee to make application on its own behalf for patent rights and rights of protection in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country (such as the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property) for any such application the date of the United States application as priority to such other application. I further authorize Assignee to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country such priority rights without further written or oral authorization from us. I consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country for any purpose, including the right of Assignee to claim such priority rights.

I authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patent rights to Assignee.

I authorize and request the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number of the application when known.

I hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, but without further or additional consideration, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications for the invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, that the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. I agree to promptly provide Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention of which I know or of which I in the future become aware. I further agree, upon the request of the Assignee, in the event of the application or any divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution or confirmation applications and patents granted on the invention or any improvements becoming involved in an interference, opposition, court or other proceeding, to cooperate

1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 012378 FRAME: 0168

**RECORDED: 11/08/2001** 

ł